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@ Mounting Option 1: Place directly on a flat surface.




G Connect the C40 to your PC using the provided USB cable, and
plugitinto a power source using the power cable and adapter.

USB-CorA
D

ey

& Setting>Webcam

B Setting > input
AddingaWebcam  [Sesehinglerieban

g Select the device for your speech or
recording
Connected Webcam

c40 v
(3] c40

@ Launch your preferred meeting software, such as Zoom, and select
the C40 as your microphone, speaker, and camera.

Select aCamera




Device Management Software (NearSync) Instruction
1. Please download NearSync from the official website (https://nuroum.com/)

2. Connect device
Connect the device to your computer via the USB cable and open NearSync

3. Product information
Click “Device Info” to check the product information like the current firmware

version and SN.

NearSync &
@ Room €40 / Device Info
® cao
Devicelinic . Device Name: C40 Firmware Version: 1.0.0.0
Device Type: All-in-One Device Serial Number: M88888888000000001

4. Upgrade device
NearSync

{® Room C40 / Device Update

@ ca0
c40 SN: 0000001 1.0.0.00

Device Info [
/ 1.1.1.10 v

0 Device Update
@ [ select Local Upgrade File
o

@ Click "Device Update"

@ Select a local file to upgrade the firmware
© Or select an online version to upgrade the firmware
@ Click "Update" to start the update process

Please download the latest upgrade software at
NOTE: https://nuroum.com/software/nearsync
After the update, the device will restart and be recognized automatically.



(D LED Indicator  @UHD4Klens 3 Speaker @ Microphone & Switch Al Modes

® Volume button ()~ @ Volume button (+) ~ ® Microphone Mute ~ ® USB-C Port

(0 Power Port(12V=2A) (D Standard Tripod Joint (1/4”) @ MIC IN(External microphone input supported)
& Briefly press the volume up and volume down buttons simultaneously to turn off the LED light.

Product Specifications

Lens «8MP CMOS -« Aperture F 2.0 « Fixed focus f=2.0mm

« 4-element omnidirectional noise-cancelling mic array
« Sensitivity: -38dB « SNR: 63dB

« Sensitivity: 80£3dB « Frequency Range: 140Hz~20kHz
« Rated Output Power: 4Q/3W(Powered by DC Adapter)

« Max Resolution: 4K@30FPS, 1080P@60FPS « HDR

Video Performance « Panorama Mode « Auto-Framing Mode

« Auto WB « Auto Exposure « 3D Noise Reduction « FOVD: 120°
« Beamforming « Full Duplex « 3A Algorithm « Al Noise Reduction
« Up to 2 AMO1 Expansion Microphones Supported

«1*DCIN «1*USB-C «2*3.5mm - Wireless Remote Control

Microphone

Speaker

Audio Performance

Connectivity « Supports Wireless Audio and Video Communication
(Optional NA20 Wireless Transceiver Required)
Input 12V=2A

Product Dimensions | (@)110mm x (H)286mm
Packaging Dimensions | 155*138*390 mm

Net Weight 592¢g

Gross Weight 1163 g







NO. Button Description

1 | Camera on/off

Turn on/off the camera

Microphone on/off

Turn on/off the microphone

Volume - Volume down
Volume + Volume up
Speaker on/off

Arrow keys

Move the direction of Image/menu bar

Return

Return

2
3
4
5 | Speakeron/off
6
7
8

Menu

Turn on/off the menu Bar

9 | Multi-function button

Short press to switch Al mode;
Press and hold for more than 3 seconds to turn on/off HDR

10 | Image zoom-out

Zoom out gradually

11 | Image zoom-in

Zoom in gradually

*Please use the remote control within 90° in front of the device.

A Warnings:

Please read the following safety instructions before using the product.

(@ Use the provided cable to charge the device.

@ Unauthorized dismantlement and strong impact may damage the device.

3 Keep the device away from high-temperature environments, heat sources, strong
magnetic, or electric fields.

@ Do notimmerse the device in water or any other liquid. Store it in a dry and cool

place.

® Constant high volume sounds can harm human hearing.

® *Power adapters are in conformity with national/regional standards.
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@ Lautsprecher @ Mikrofon (® Al-Modi schalten
@ Lautstarkereg\er ) ® Stummschaltung des Mikrofons

(0 Stromanschluss(12V=2A) (@ Standard-Stativschnittstelle (1/4”)

12 MIC IN (Externe Mikrofoneingang unterstiitzt)

& Durch gleichzeitiges kurzes Driicken der Lautstarketasten (Lauter + Leiser) die LED-Beleuchtung ausschalten.

Produktspezifika
Objektiv

«8MP CMOS «Blende F 2.0 « Festfokus f=2,0mm

« 4-elementiges omnidirektionales gerduschunterdriickendes

ikicon Mikrofonarray « Empfindlichkeit: -38 dB « SNR: 63 dB

« Empfindlichkeit: 80 + 3 dB « Frequenzbereich: 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz

Lautsprecher «Nennausgangsleistung: 4Q/3W (Netzteilbetrieb)

« Maximale Auflosung: 4K@30B/s, 1080P@60B/s « HDR « Panoramamodus
Videoleistung « Automatischer Framing-Modus « Automatischer WeiBabgleich
« Automatische Belichtung « 3D-Rauschunterdriickung « 120° Bildwinkel (FOVD)

+Beamforming « Vollduplex « 3A-Algorithmus (AWB, AE, AF)

Audioleistung «Kl-Rauschunterdriickung « Unterstiitzt maximal 2 AMO1-Mikrofonerweiterungen

+ 1*DCIN (Gleichstromeingang) « 1*USB-C «2*3,5-mm-(Klinkenanschluss)

Konnektivitat « Drahtlose Fernbedienung « Unterstiitzt drahtlose Audio- und
Videokommunikation (erfordert optionalen NA20-Wireless-Transceiver)
Eingang 12V=2A

Produktabmessungen (2)110mm x (H)286mm

Verpackungsabmessungen | 155*138*390 mm
Nettogewicht 592¢g
Bruttogewicht 1163 g







NR. Taste Beschreibung
1 Kamera ein/aus Kamera ein/aus
2 Mikrofon ein/aus Mikrofon ein/aus
3 Lautstérke - Lautstérke reduzieren
4 Lautstérke + Lautstarke erhohen
5 Lautsprecher ein/aus Lautsprecher ein/aus
6 Pfeiltasten Verschieben Sie die Ausrichtung der Bild-/Meniileiste
7 Riickkehr Rickkehr
8 Mendleiste Mendileiste ein/aus
9 Multifunktionstaste DrUc}fen,um den AI—Modus»umzuscha\ten;3Sekunden
gedrlickt halten, um HDR ein-/auszuschalten
10 | Bildausschnitt verkleinern Schrittweises Verkleinern des Bildausschnitts
11 | BildausschnittvergroRern | Schrittweises VergroRern des Bildausschnitts

*Bitte verwenden Sie die Fernbedienung innerhalb eines Winkels von 90° vor dem Gerat.

& Warnungen:

Bitte lesen Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise, bevor Sie das Produkt
verwenden.

@ Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen des in dem Gerat verbauten Akkus ausschlieBlich
das beliegende Netzteil.

@ Das unbefugte Zerlegen sowie starke Stofe kénnen das Geréat irreparabel
beschadigen.

(® Halten Sie das Gerat von Umgebungen mit hohen Temperaturen,
Wérmequellen sowie starken Magnet- oder elektrischen Feldern fern.

@ Tauchen Sie das Gerat nicht in Wasser oder andere Flissigkeiten. Bewahren
Sie es stets an einem trockenen, kithlen Ort auf.
® Hohe Lautstérkepegel kénnen tber einen ldngeren Zeitraum Schaden am

Gehorgang nach sich ziehen.

® *Netzteile entsprechen den nationalen/regionalen Standards.
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(D Voyant DEL
® Bouton volume (-)

@ Lentille UHD 4K
(@ Bouton volume (+)

(®Haut-parleur @ Microphone
(® Coupure du microphone

(5 Changer de modes IA
(9 Port USB-C

0 Port d'alimentation (12V=2A) @ Interface de trépied standard (1/4”)
(@ ENT. MIC (Prise pour micro externe) - & Appuyer briévement simultanément sur les touches de volume
(montée et descente) pour éteindre la lumiére LED.

Spécifications du produit

Objectif

« Capteur CMOS 8 Mpx « Ouverture F 2.0 « Mise au point fixe f=2,0 mm

Microphone

+ Réseau de 4 micros omnidirectionnels a annulation de bruit
« Sensibilité : -38 dB +RSB: 63 dB

Haut-parleur

« Sensibilité : 80 & 3 dB « Plage de fréquences : 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz
« Puissance de sortie: 4Q/3W (Alimentation par adaptateur)

Performance vidéo

« Résolution max : 4K@30ips, 1080p@60ips « HDR « Mode Panorama
« Cadrage automatique + Balance des blancs auto (AWB) « Exposition
automatique (AE) « Réduction du bruit 3D « Champ de vision (FOVD): 120°

Performance audio

« Formation de voies « Plein duplex « Algorithme 3A (AWB, AE, AF)
« Réduction du bruit par IA « Prend en charge jusqu'a 2 microphones
d'extension AMO1

Connectivité

«1*DCIN (Entrée DC) « 1*USB-C +2*Jack 3,5 mm « Télécommande sans fil
« Prend en charge la communication audio-vidéo sans fil
(nécessite le transceiver sans fil NA20 en option)

Entrée 12V=2A

Dimensions du produit (@)110mm x (H)286mm
Dimensions de ['emballage | 155°138*390 mm
Poids net 592¢g

Poids brut 1163g







N°  Bouton

1 | Marche/arrét de la caméra

Marche/arrét de la caméra

Micro activé/désactivé

Micro activé/désactivé

Le volume -

Baisser le volume

Le volume +

Augmenter le volume

Haut-parleur activé/désactivé

Touches directionnelles

Déplacer la direction de |'image/barre de menu

Retourner

Retourner

2
3
4
5 | Haut-parleur activé/désactivé
6
7
8

Touche Menu

Activer/désactiver la barre de menu

9 | Bouton multifonction

Appuyez brievement pour changer de mode IA.
Appuyez longuement pendant plus de 3 s pour
activer/désactiver la fonction HDR.

10 | Zoom arriere d'image

Effectue un zoom arriere progressif

11 | Zoom avantd'image

Effectue un zoom avant progressif

* Utilisez la télécommande a moins de 90° devant le dispositif.

& Avertissements:

Avant d’utiliser le produit, veuillez lire les consignes de sécurité suivantes.
(@ Utilisez le cable USB fourni dans 'emballage pour charger le haut-parleur.
@ Lappareil peut étre endommagé en cas démontage non autorisé et de choc

violent.

® Gardez l'appareil loin des milieux a température élevée, des sources de chaleur,
des champs magnétiques ou électriques puissants.

@ Ne plongez jamais l'appareil dans 'eau ou d’autres liquides. Rangez-le dans un
endroit sec et frais.

® Lexposition constante & un niveau de son élevé a un impact négatif sur l'ouie.

® *Les adaptateurs sont conformes aux normes nationales/régionales.



@ Indicatore LED @ Obiettivo 4K UHD @ Altoparlanti @ Microfono
v Passaggio mod. IA 6 Pulsante del volume (-) @ Pulsante del volume (+)
® Silenziamento mlcrofono (9 Porta USB-C (1 Porta di alimentazione(12V=2A)
QD Interfaccia treppiede standard (1/4”) @ INMIC (Ingresso microfono esterno supportato)

& Premere brevemente i tasti del volume (su e git)) contemporaneamente per spegnere la luce LED.

Specifiche del prodotto

Obiettivo

« Sensore CMOS 8 MP « Apertura F 2.0 « Messa a fuoco fissa f=2,0 mm

Microfono

« Array di 4 microfoni omnidirezionali con cancellazione del rumore
« Sensibilita: -38 dB « SNR: 63 dB

Altoparlante

« Sensibilita: 80 & 3dB « Gamma di frequenza: 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz
« Potenza in uscita: 4Q/3W (Alimentazione tramite adattatore)

Prestazioni video

« Risoluzione max: 4K@30fps, 1080p@60fps « HDR « Modalita Panorama
+ Inquadratura automatica « Bilanciamento del bianco automatico (AWB)
« Esposizione automatica (AE) « Riduzione del rumore 3D

« Campo visivo (FOVD): 120°

Prestazioni audio

« Formazione del fascio « Full duplex « Algoritmo 3A (AWB, AE, AF)
«Riduzione del rumore IA « Supporta fino a 2 microfoni di espansione AMO1

+1*DCIN (Ingresso DC) « 1*USB-C «2*Jack 3,5mm

Connettivita « Telecomando wireless « Supporta la comunicazione audio/video
wireless (richiede il trasmettitore/ricevitore wireless NA20 opzionale)
Ingresso 12V=2A

Dimensioni del prodotto

(2)110mm x (H)286mm

Dimensioni della

confezione 155%138"390 mm
Peso netto 592g
Peso lordo 1163g







N. Pulsante

1 | Fotocamera accesa/spenta

Descr

Fotocamera accesa/spenta

N

Microfono acceso/spento

Microfono acceso/spento

3 | Volume-

Diminuzione volume

4 | Volume +

Aumento volume

5 Attivazione/disattivazione
dell'altoparlante

Attivazione/disattivazione dell'altoparlante

6 | Tastifreccia Sposta la direzione di Immagine/barra dei menu
7 | Restituzione Restituzione
8 | Menu Attiva/disattiva la barra dei menu

Premere brevemente per passare alla modalita Al,
9 | Pulsante multifunzione tenere premuto per piu di 3 secondi per

attivare/disattivare ['HDR

10 | Riduzione dell'immagine

Riduce l'immagine gradualmente

11 Ingrandimento
dell'immagine

Ingrandisce |'immagine gradualmente

*Utilizzare il telecomando con un'angolazione di 90° davanti al dispositivo.

A Avvertenze:

Leggere le seguenti istruzioni per la sicurezza prima di usare il prodotto.

@ Utilizzare il cavo USB incluso nella confezione per caricare il vivavoce.
@ La manomissione non autorizzata e un urto forte possono danneggiare il

dispositivo.

@ Tenere il dispositivo lontano da ambienti con alte temperature, da fonti di
calore, da campi elettrici o magnetici forti.

@ Non immergere il dispositivo in acqua o altri liquidi. Conservarlo in un luogo

fresco e asciutto.

(® Suoni costanti ad alto volume hanno un impatto negativo sull'udito umano.
® *Gli adattatori di alimentazione sono conformi agli standard nazionali/regionali.



(MIndicador LED @ Lente UHD4K @ Altavoz @ Micréfono & Cambiar modos de 1A

® Botdn devolumen (-) @ Botdn de volumen (+)  ® Micréfono silenciado @ Puerto USB-C
10 Puerto de alimentacion(12V=2A) @ Interfaz de tripode estandar (1/4”)

1 ENTR. MIC (Se admite entrada para micréfono externo)

& Pulse brevemente los botones de subir y bajar volumen al mismo tiempo para apagar la luz LED.

Especificaciones del producto

Lente « Sensor CMOS 8 MP « Apertura F 2.0 « Enfoque fijo f=2,0 mm

« Matriz de 4 micréfonos omnidireccionales con cancelacion de ruido

Hlicoicno . Sensibilida: -38 dB « REL: 63 dB

«Sensibilidad: 80 = 3 dB « Rango de frecuencia: 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz

Altavoz « Potencia de salida: 4Q/3W (Alimentacién por adaptador)

« Resolucion méx.: 4K@30fps, 1080p@60fps « HDR « Modo Panorama
« Encuadre automatico « Balance de blancos automatico (AWB)

« Exposicion automatica (AE) « Reduccion de ruido 3D

« Campo de vision (FOVD): 120°

Rendimiento de video

« Formacion de haz « Diplex completo « Algoritmo 3A (AWB, AE, AF)
« Reduccion de ruido con 1A « Admite hasta 2 micréfonos de expansion AMO1

«1*DCIN (Entrada DC) « 1*USB-C «2*Jack 3,5 mm « Control remoto

Rendimiento de audio

Conectividad inaldmbrico « Compatible con comunicacién inalémbrica de audio
yvideo (requiere el transceptor inaldmbrico NA20 opcional)
Entrada 12V=2A

Dimensiones del producto | (@)110mm x (H)286mm

Dimensiones del empaque | 155"138"390 mm

Peso neto 592¢g
Peso bruto 1163¢g







Nim. Botén Descripcién

1 Cémara encendida/apagada Encender/apagar la cdmara

2 Micréfono encendido/apagado Encendido/apagado del micréfono,

3 Volumen - Bajar volumen

4 Volumen + Subirvolumen

5 Altavoz encendida / apagada Altavoz encendida / apagada

6 Teclas de flecha g:r;;?eiygg%n dela barra

7 Regreso Regreso

8 MenU Activar/desactivar barra de ment
Presione brevemente para cambiar el

9 Botén multifuncion modo Al; Mantenga presionado durante mas
de 3 segundos para encender/apagar HDR

10 | Reduccion de laimagen Se aleja gradualmente

11 | Ampliacién de laimagen Se acerca gradualmente

*Utilice el mando a distancia en un angulo inferior a 90° frente al dispositivo.

A Advertencias:

Lea las siguientes instrucciones de seguridad antes de utilizar el producto.

(@ Utilice el cable USB incluido en el embalaje para cargar el altavoz.

@ Eldesmontaje no autorizado y los impactos fuertes pueden dafiar el dispositivo.

3 Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de entornos con altas temperaturas, fuentes de calory
campos magnéticos o eléctricos fuertes.

@ No sumerja el dispositivo en agua ni en ningtin otro liquido. Guardelo en un lugar fresco
y seco.

® Los sonidos constantes a gran volumen tienen un impacto negativo en el oido humano.

® *Los adaptadores de corriente cumplen con los estandares nacionales/regionales.
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(D CeeTogmoaHbIn Hankatop @ O6bexkTe UHD 4K 3 Mogynb guHamika @ MukpodoH

® NepekntounTs pexxmsl U ® KHonka rpomkocTu (-) @ KHomnka rpoMkocTy (+)

® OTkntodeHne MukpodoHa @ MopT USB-C @ MopT nuTanms(12V=2A)

(D CTaHAapTHbIN MHTepdelic wraTtusa (1/47) @ BX. MVIK (Moapepxka BHeLWHero MnkpodoHa)
& OAHOBPEMEHHO KOPOTKO HAXMUTE KHOMKM YBENMYEHUS 11 YMEHBLIEHUS TPOMKOCTH, YTO6bI
BbIK/HOYMTb CBETOAUOAHYIO MOACBETKY.

TexHuuYecKme xapaKTepucTMKM NpogyKTa
06beKTUB « CMOS-matpuua 8 Mn « inacparma F 2.0 « GukcnposaHHbiit hokyc f=2,0 Mm

*4-3neMeHTHas BceHanpasieHHas MUKPO(POHHas peLLéTka ¢
wymonofasnexnem « YyscTenTenbHocTb: -38 b « COLL: 63 b

MukpodoH

«YyBcTBUTENbHOCTD: 80 = 3 4B * YacTOTHbIN AnanasoH: 140 My~ 20 kL,

MNHaMUK
A « HOMUHanbHas BbIxoAHast MOLWHOCTb: 4Q/3W (MuTaHwe oT aganTepa)

« Makc. paspeletue: 4K@30k/c, 1080p@60k/c « HDR « Pexim «laHopama»
KauecTBo BUgeo « ABTOMaTU4eCKoe KagpupoBatxie « ABTobanaHc benoro (ABB)
« ABTO3KCMO3NUMs (AD) « 3D-NofaBneHye Wwyma « Yron ob3opa (FOVD): 120°

« dopmupoBaHue nyya (Beamforming) « MonHbiid gynnekc
KavecTBo 3BYKa « AnropuTm 3A (AWB, AE, AF - ABB, A3, AD) « VlI-nopaBneHue Wwyma
« Mopnepxka A0 2 AONONHUTENbHBIX MUKPO(OHOB AMOL

« 1*DC IN (Bxop NOCTOSHHOrO TOKa) * 1*USB-C «2 * 3,5-MM pa3bem
MNopakntoyeHuns « Becnnathbi nynsT 1Y « Mogaepxka becnpoBogHoi ayano- 1
BUAEOCBA3Y (TpebyeTcs onuyoHanbHbI becnpoBofHoii transceiver NA20)

Bxop, 12V=2A
Fa6aputbl uzgenus | (2)110 Mm x (H)286 Mm

FabapuTbl ynakoBkn | 155*138*390 mMm

Bec HeTTO 592r

Bec 6pyTTO 1163r







1 | Kamepa BKn/BbIKN

Kamepa BkA/BbIKN

MUKPOhOH BKA./BbIKN.

MUKPOhOH BKA./BbIKN.

06bem-

YMEeHbWNUTb FPOMKOCTb rONOCOBOM CBSA3M

YBENUYNTb FPOMKOCTb FOI0COBOW CBSA3M

2
3
4 | obvem+
5

[VHaMVIK BKA/BbIKN

[VHaMVK BKN/BbIKN

6 | Knaswuwwu co cTpenkamu

MepemecTuTe HanpasneHue CTPoKK
N306paXeHns/MeHo

7 | BO3BpalleHVe

BO3BpalleHue

8 | meHo

CTpOKa MeHIo BK.ﬂ/E!b\ Kn

9 MHorodhyHKUMOHanbHas
KHOMKa

KopoTkoe HaxaTue: nepekioyeHre pexvMa
WCKYCCTBEHHOro NHTEeNNeKTa. HaxaTne ¢ yaepxanvem
6onee 3 cekyHf: BKtOYeHWe/BbIKT04eHe HDR

10| YMeHblueHune n3obpaxeHus

MocTeneHHoe yMeHbLUeHe U306paxeHus

11| YBenuyeHue n3obpaxeHns

[ocTenenHoe yBenuyeHune M306pa)+(eHMﬂ

* VcnonbayiiTe NynbT AUCTAHUMOHHOTO ynipasnerus 8 cektope 90° nepey yCTpoiCcTBOM.

A NpepynpexpaeHus:

Mepen Ncnonb3oBaHWEM U3[eNns NPOYTUTE CefyoLMe MHCTPYKLUM NO

TexHMKe 6e30MacHOCTU.

@ [ns 3apaakn MUKpodoHa nenonbayiTte USB-LHYP, BXOAALWIA B KOMMEKT.

@ HexBanudruymposarHasi pa3bopka 1y CKbHbIA yaap MOryT NOBpPeanTL

YCTPOCTBO.

(3 XpaHuTe 1 UCNoNb3yiTe YCTPOWCTBO BAANM OT BbICOKOTEMMEPATYPHbIX CPEd,
VICTOYHVIKOB TEMNa, CUbHBIX MArHUTHbIX UM 3M1EKTPUYECKUX MONEN.

@ He norpy»xaliTe yCTPONCTBO B BOAY MW APYIYIO KUAKOCTb. XPaHTe yCTPOICTBO B

CyXOM NpoxnagHoOM MecTe.

® MocTosHHOE BO3AEVCTBIE IPOMKIX 3BYKOB HETATMBHO CKa3blBAETCS Ha CAyXe

4enoseka.

® *Ap,anTepb\ NNTaHWA COOTBETCTBYHOT HaLLVIOHaJ'Ibe\M/peI’l/lOHaﬂbelM CTaHOapTaMm.



@ Indicador LED ~ @ Lente UHD4K 3 Alto-falante @ Microfone & Alternar modos 1A

® Botdo devolume (-) @ Botdo devolume (+)  ® Silenciar microfone (@ Porta USB-C

(0 Porta de alimentacdo(12V=2A) @ Interface de tripé padrdo (1/4”)

@@ ENTR. MIC (Suporte a microfone externo)

& Pressione brevemente as teclas de aumentar e diminuir volume ao mesmo tempo para desligar a luz LED.

Especificacoes do produto

Lente « Sensor CMOS 8 MP « Abertura F 2.0 « Foco fixo f=2,0 mm
. « Array de 4 microfones omnidirecionais com cancelamento de ruido
Microfone - Sensibilidade: 38 dB « RSR: 63 dB
« Sensibilidade: 80 & 3 dB « Faixa de frequéncia: 140 Hz ~ 20 kHz
Alto-falante « Poténcia de saida: 4Q/3W (Alimentag&o por adaptador)

« Res. méaxima: 4K@30fps, 1080p@60fps « HDR « Modo Panorama

« Enquadramento automatico « Balango de brancos automatico (AWB)
« Exposicdo automatica (AE) « Reducdo de ruido 3D

« Campo de visdo (FOVD): 120°

« Formagéo de feixe « Full duplex «Algoritmo 3A (AWB, AE, AF)
«Redugdo de ruido com IA « Suporta até 2 microfones de expansdo AMOL

«1*DCIN (Entrada DC) « 1*USB-C «2*Conector 3,5 mm

Desempenho de video

Desempenho de dudio

Conectividade « Controle remoto sem fio « Suporta comunicagdo de audio e video
sem fio (requer o transceptor sem fio NA20 opcional)

Entrada 12V=2A

Dimensoes do produto (@)110mm x (H)286mm

Dimensdes da embalagem | 155138"390 mm

Peso liquido 592¢g

Peso bruto 1163g







Ndm. Botdo

Descrigdo

1 | Camera ligada/desligada Céamera ligada/desligada

2 | Microfone ligado/desligado Microfone ligado/desligado

3 | volume- Abaixar volume

4 | volume+ Aumentar volume

5 | Alto-falante ligado/desligado | Alto-falante ligado/desligado

6 | Teclas de seta Movimento de direcdo da barra de imagem/menu

7 | Retorna Retorna

8 | menu barra de menu liga/desliga
Pressione rapidamente para mudar para o modo IA;

9 | Botdo multifuncional Pressione e segure por mais de 3 segundos para
ligar/desligar o HDR

10 | Redugdo daimagem Reduz aimagem

11 | Ampliagdo daimagem Amplia aimagem

*Use o controle remoto a 90° na frente do dispositivo.

A Avisos:

Leia as instrugdes de seguranca abaixo antes de usar o produto.

@ [ins 3apsakn MUKpodoHa Mcnonb3yitTe USB-LHYp, BXOASLMIA B KOMIM/IEKT.

@ HeksanuduumposarHas pa3bopra uam CuibHbIN yaap MOryT NoBPeanTh
YCTPOWCTBO.

(3 XpaHuTe 1 1CNoAb3yITe YCTPOIICTBO BAANM OT BbICOKOTEMMEPATYPHbIX CPE,
VICTOYHVKOB TEMa, CUIbHBIX MArHUTHBIX VM 3NEKTPUYECKNX NONEN.

@ He norpyxaiiTe yCTporNCTBO B BOAY UM APYIyH0 XIAKOCTb. XpaHUTE YCTPOICTBO B
CYXOM NMPOX/afHOM MecTe.

® TMocTosIHHOE BO3AENCTBYE IPOMKYIX 3BYKOB HEMATVBHO CKa3blBAETCS Ha CryXe
yenoseka.

® *A/J,anTepm NnUTaHWa COOTBETCTBYIOT HaLLVIOHaI'IbHblM/peI’MOHaJ‘IbeIM CTaHfapTam.



EU Conformity Statement
This product complies with the applicable CE marking directives and standards:
Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) Directive 2014/30/EU. Low Voltage (LVD)
c € Directive 2014/35/EU. Restrictions of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive
2011/65/EU and its amending Directive (EU) 2015/863.

2012/19/EU (WEEE directive)
Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted municipal
ﬁ waste in the European Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local
supplier upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at
W designated collection points.
For more information see: www.recyclethis.info

Battery Directive-2013/56/EC

Battery in the product complies with the European Battery Directive 2013/56/EC.
For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a designated
collection point.

FCC Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B

digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide

reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This

equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and

used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio

communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a

particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or

television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the

user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following

measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

—Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.



